
CUMBERLAND MOLDED 
PRODUCTS, LLC 

08-07812-MH3-7

Nov 2, 2015

3

Susan R Limor

Nov 2, 2015

Nov 17, 2015 3

Nov 17, 2015

Nov 2, 2015

Case 3:08-bk-07812    Doc 96    Filed 10/02/15    Entered 10/02/15 10:22:56    Desc Main
 Document      Page 1 of 7



Nov 2, 2015
Nov 17, 2015

Susan R Limor, 2814 Dogwood Place, Nashville, TN 37204

Oct 2, 2015

jlm

Case 3:08-bk-07812    Doc 96    Filed 10/02/15    Entered 10/02/15 10:22:56    Desc Main
 Document      Page 2 of 7



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

In re: Case No.§
§
§
§

SUMMARY OF TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT
AND APPLICATIONS FOR COMPENSATION

CUMBERLAND MOLDED PRODUCTS, LLC 3:08-07812-MFH

MIDDLE DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE

Debtor(s)

NASHVILLE DIVISION

and approved disbursements of

leaving a balance on hand of

$

$

$

630,580.34

599,475.13

31,105.211

The Final Report shows receipts of

Claims of secured creditors will be paid as follows:

Claimant Proposed
Payment

Balance on hand: $ 31,105.21

Claim
No.

Interim Payments
to Date

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Claim
Asserted

900,000.00FIRST NATIONAL BANK 0.0007 523,476.31 523,476.31

127,805.83CUMBERLAND AREA
INVESTMENT
CORPORAT

0.0013 0.00 0.00

14,448.59HUNTINGTON
NATIONAL BANK

0.0021 0.00 0.00

46,584.90US BANKCORP
EQUIPMENT FINANCE
INC

0.0047 0.00 0.00

Remaining balance: $ 31,105.21
Total to be paid to secured creditors: $ 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

1 The balance of funds on hand in the estate may continue to earn interest until disbursed.  The interest
earned prior to disbursement will be distributed pro rata to creditors within each priority category.  The trustee may
receive additional compensation not to exceed the maximum compensation set forth under 11 U.S.C. § 326(a) on
account of the disbursement of the additional interest.

Case 3:08-bk-07812    Doc 94    Filed 10/01/15    Entered 10/01/15 17:36:31    Desc Main
 Document      Page 1 of 5

Case 3:08-bk-07812    Doc 96    Filed 10/02/15    Entered 10/02/15 10:22:56    Desc Main
 Document      Page 3 of 7



Applications for chapter 7 fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:

Reason/Applicant Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

Total Requested

31,337.98Trustee, Fees - SUSAN R. LIMOR, TRUSTEE 0.00 31,105.21

Remaining balance: $ 0.00
Total to be paid for chapter 7 administration expenses: $ 31,105.21

Applications for prior chapter fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:
Reason/Applicant Interim Payments

to Date
Proposed
Payment

Total Requested

None

Remaining balance: $ 0.00
Total to be paid for prior chapter administrative expenses: $ 0.00

In addition to the expenses of administration listed above as may be allowed by the

Allowed priority claims are:
general (unsecured) creditors.
Court, priority claims totaling $0.00 must be paid in advance of any dividend to

Claim 
No

Proposed
Payment

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

SEKHAR REDDY33 0.00 0.000.00

The actual distribution to wage claimants included above, if any, will be the proposed
payment less applicable withholding taxes (which will be remitted to the appropriate taxing
authorities).

Remaining balance: $ 0.00
Total to be paid for priority claims: $ 0.00

Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim 
No

Proposed
Payment

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

only after all allowed administrative and priority claims have been paid in full.
Timely claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $ 218,810.71 have been allowed and

The timely allowed general (unsecured) dividend is anticipated to be 0.0 percent,
will be paid pro rata

Interim Payments
to Date

plus interest (if applicable).

AVERITT EXPRESS, INC.01 10,876.89 0.000.00

Middle Tennessee Electric Membership
Corporation

02 3,573.76 0.000.00

MOODY PACKAGING INC.03 0.00 0.000.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case 3:08-bk-07812    Doc 94    Filed 10/01/15    Entered 10/01/15 17:36:31    Desc Main

 Document      Page 2 of 5
Case 3:08-bk-07812    Doc 96    Filed 10/02/15    Entered 10/02/15 10:22:56    Desc Main

 Document      Page 4 of 7



PLASTICS PROCESS EQUIP., INC.04 140.60 0.000.00

EMI COMPANIES05 234.92 0.000.00

ENTEC POLYMERS LLC06 5,000.00 0.000.00

NAGASE AMERICA CORPORATION08 0.00 0.000.00

A SCHULMAN INC09 13,636.10 0.000.00

MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY COMPANY10 964.85 0.000.00

ATG INDUSTRIAL DIST.11 693.48 0.000.00

NISSEI AMERICA, INC.12 1,255.44 0.000.00

ASHLAND INC14 57,817.76 0.000.00

BINOD RAYAMAJHI15 63,150.00 0.000.00

PIOLAX CORPORATION16 6,111.90 0.000.00

BRAININ DEER PARK DIE & STAMP
DVSN

17 20,160.56 0.000.00

POLYMER TECHNOLOGY & SERVICES18 4,817.05 0.000.00

PIQUA TECHNOLOGIES19 3,411.07 0.000.00

CAROLINA COLOR - TEXAS20 518.48 0.000.00

CAROLINA COLOR CORPORATION22 9,725.30 0.000.00

USI, INC.23 457.80 0.000.00

MOLDING MACHINERY SALES24 1,163.51 0.000.00

MHI INJECTION MOLDING
MACHINERY

25 0.00 0.000.00

FEDEX FREIGHT EAST26 0.00 0.000.00

BINOD RAYAMAJHI27 0.00 0.000.00

TCF EQUIPMENT FINANCE28 0.00 0.000.00

PUSHPA ADVANI29 0.00 0.000.00

CUMBERLAND PLASTICS CORP.30 0.00 0.000.00

CHANDRASEKHAR REDDY31 0.00 0.000.00

PRANAHITHA REDDY32 0.00 0.000.00

CUMBERLAND PLASTICS CORP.34 0.00 0.000.00

NIHAL ADVANI35 0.00 0.000.00

CUMBERLAND PLASTICS CORP.36 0.00 0.000.00

MONI ADVANI37 0.00 0.000.00

NIHAL ADVANI38 0.00 0.000.00

KIRAN DESAI39 8,400.00 0.000.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case 3:08-bk-07812    Doc 94    Filed 10/01/15    Entered 10/01/15 17:36:31    Desc Main

 Document      Page 3 of 5
Case 3:08-bk-07812    Doc 96    Filed 10/02/15    Entered 10/02/15 10:22:56    Desc Main

 Document      Page 5 of 7



GENERAL SUPER PLATING CO INC40 6,701.24 0.000.00

Remaining balance: $ 0.00
Total to be paid for timely general unsecured claims: $ 0.00

Tardily filed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

allowed and will be paid only after all allowed administrative, priority and timely filedpro rata
Tardily filed claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $ 566,044.12 have been

to be 0.0 percent, plus interest (if applicable).
general (unsecured) claims have been paid in full.  The tardily filed claim dividend is anticipated

Claim 
No

Proposed
Payment

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

IMS COMPANY41 342.65 0.000.00

EXPERT NET CAD SOLUTIONS42 2,763.00 0.000.00

FREUDENBERG FILTRATION
TECHNOLOGIES

43 15,861.12 0.000.00

JOHN CHULPIS44 410,833.35 0.000.00

DARLENE G. CHULPIS45 0.00 0.000.00

CUMBERLAND PLASTIC SOLUTIONS -
KY

46 136,244.00 0.000.00

Remaining balance: $ 0.00
Total to be paid for tardy general unsecured claims: $ 0.00

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures or damages and claims
ordered subordinated by the Court are as follows:

only after all allowed administrative, priority and general (unsecured) claims have been paidpro rata
ordered subordinated by the Court totaling $ 0.00 have been allowed and will be paid

in full.  The dividend for subordinated unsecured claims is anticipated to be 0.0 percent,

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures, or damages and claims

Claim 
No

Proposed
Payment

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

plus interest (if applicable).

None

Remaining balance: $ 0.00
Total to be paid for subordinated claims: $ 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case 3:08-bk-07812    Doc 94    Filed 10/01/15    Entered 10/01/15 17:36:31    Desc Main

 Document      Page 4 of 5
Case 3:08-bk-07812    Doc 96    Filed 10/02/15    Entered 10/02/15 10:22:56    Desc Main

 Document      Page 6 of 7



/s/SUSAN R. LIMOR, TRUSTEE

NASHVILLE, TN  37204
(615) 742-1304
trustee@limorlaw.com

Prepared By:

STATEMENT: This Uniform Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction
Act exemption 5 C.F.R. §1320.4(a)(2) applies.

SUSAN R. LIMOR, TRUSTEE
2814 DOGWOOD PLACE

Trustee

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case 3:08-bk-07812    Doc 94    Filed 10/01/15    Entered 10/01/15 17:36:31    Desc Main

 Document      Page 5 of 5
Case 3:08-bk-07812    Doc 96    Filed 10/02/15    Entered 10/02/15 10:22:56    Desc Main

 Document      Page 7 of 7


